DATE
SALES
REFERENCE
DIVISION SECTION
Chromalox®
(Supersedes PF499) PF499-1
SDRA
161-304812-003

Sensitive Fabrics. Do not use as a residential or
household heater. Keep combustible material and
such fabrics away from heater. Do not operate heater
where flammable vapors, gases or liquids are present.
Heaters in the heat mode should not be operated in
room temperatures above 130˚F. Fan motor is not
designed to operate in ambients below -10˚F.
To avoid personal injury read “IMPORTANT INSTRUC-
TIONS” on page 2 before installation or operation of
heater.
Keep electrical cords and combustible materials, such
as drapes and other furnishings, away from heater.
Electrical Data (60 Hz) Dimensions (In)
Model
Volts kW Phase Amps BTU Height Width Depth
SDRA-30-43 480 30 3 37.2 102,360 38.5 26 44
SDRA-30-93 600 30 3 30.0 102,360 38.5 26 44
SDRA-48-43 480 48 3 58.9 163,776 38.5 30-1/4 44
SDRA-48-93 600 48 3 47.3 163,776 38.5 30-1/4 44
SDRA-60-43 480 60 3 73.3 204,720 38.5 30-1/4 44
SDRA-60-93 600 60 3 58.9 204,720 38.5 30-1/4 44
2
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should always be
followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock and injury to persons,

5. A ground terminal is provided near the power terminal board.
The ground wire should be connected before other connections
are made.
6. Refer to Table A for proper size “SO” grade of cable.
7. A proper strain relief must be used with “SO” grade cable.
8. Dragon heaters are factory pre-wired for 3-phase delta operation.
Some units can be converted to single phase operation by chang-
ing the wiring. The appropriate wiring diagram is also located on
the back of the wiring compartment cover.
Cord Preparation for Chromalox Portable Heaters
1. Determine the gage and number of conductors from the tabulation
below using amps and phase from the heater nameplate. It is not
recommended that cord exceed 50 feet in length.
Model Number Volts kW Phase Amps Min Wire Size
SDRA-30-43 480 30 3 37.2 6 Ga
SDRA-30-63 600 30 3 30.0 8 Ga
SDRA-48-43 480 48 3 58.9 4 Ga
SDRA-48-63 600 48 3 47.3 4 Ga
SDRA-60-43 480 60 3 73.3 2 Ga
SDRA-60-63 600 60 3 58.9 4 Ga
SET-UP AND OPERATION
The SDRA SuperDragon is designed to be used with 20” diameter
flexible duct. A feature of the heater is that the fan speed can be easily
adjusted from 1500 to 2300rpm, (SDRA heaters are shipped from the